
Contract No. 1388-12594
Vendor Name: A Safe Haven, LLC

Amendment No. 4

AMENDIIIIENT NO. 4

This Amendment modifies Contract No. 1388-12594, for Substance Abuse Treatment and Counseling
Services by and between the County of Cook, illinois, herein referred to as "County" and A Safe Haven, LLC,
authorized to do business in the State of illinois hereinafter referred to as "Contractor" or "Consultant";

RECITALS

Whereas, the County and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved by the Chief Procurement(¹er
on June 5, 2013, (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract" ), wherein the Contractor is to provide Substance
Abuse Treatment and Counseling Services (hereinafter referred to as the "Services") from June 1, 2013
through June 1, 2016, with two (2) one-year extension options, in an amount not to exceed $80,000.00; and

Whereas, Amendment ¹ 1 was executed on April 28, 2014 for an increase in the amount of $15 000 00; and

Whereas, Amendment ¹2 was executed on December 3, 2014 for an increase in the amount of $54,000.00;
and

Whereas, Amendment ¹3was executed on February 26, 2016 for an increase in the amount of $115000 00;
. and

Whereas, the Contract will expire June 1, 2016, and the agreed upon Services are still required; and

Whereas, an extension is desired for the continuation of Services; and

Whereas, an increase in the amount of $150,000.00is required for the continuation of Services; and

Whereas, the County and Contractor desire to extend the Contract for twelve (12) months beginning on June
2, 2016 through June 1, 2017; and

Nowtherefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties
to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is extended through June 1, 2017.

2. The Contract is increased by $150,000.00and the Total Contract Amount is revised to $414,000.00

3. The attached Economic Disclosures Statement, Identification of Sub-Contractors/Suppliers/Sub-

Consultants Form and MBE/WBE Utilization Plan forms are incorporated and made a part of this
Contract,

4. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the Contract

Page 1 of 2



Contract No. 1388-12594
Vendor Name: A Safe Haven, LLC

Amendment No. 4

In witness whereof, the County and Contractor have caused this Amendment No. 4 to be executed on the
date and year last written below.

By

County of Cook, illinois

Chief Procurement Officer

ale
State's Attorney (if applicable)

A Sal'e Haven, LLC

Fl, k~, m rags~(«o

Signed

Brian Rovriand

Type or print name

O,t,. IGJum ZOt4

Manager & CEO, A Safe Haven LLC

Title

'I-O. It,

Page 2 of 2



Contract No. 1388-12594
Vendor Name: A Safe Haven, LLC

Amendment No. 4

ATTACHMENT

Economic Disclosure Statement

Idendlicahon of Sub-Contractor/Supplier/Sub-Consultants

MBE/WBE LMlization Plan



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

COOK COUNTY
ECONOMIC DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

AND EXECUTION DOCUMENT
INDEX

Section Description

Instructions for Completion of EDS EDS i-ii

CertiTeations

Economic and Other Disclosures, Affidavit of Child
Support Obligations, Disclosure of Ownership Interest

and Familial Relationship Disclosure Form

Cook County Affidavit for Wage Theft Ordinance

EDS 1-2

EDS 3 —12

EDS 13-14

Contract and EDS Execution Page

Cook County Signature Page

EDS 15-17

EDS 18



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594
SECTION 1

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF
ECONOMIC DISCLOSURE STATESIENT AND EXECUTION DOCUMENT

This Economic Disclosure Statement and Execution Document ("EDS") is to be completed and executed
by every" Bidder on a County contract, every Proposer responding to 8 Request for Proposals, and every
Respondent responding to a Request for Qualifications, and others as required by the Chief Procurement
Officer. The execution of the EDS shall serve as the execution of a contract awarded by the County. The
Chief Procurement Officer reserves the right to request that the Bidder or Proposer, or Respondent
provide an updated EDS on an annual basis.

Definitions. Terms used in this EDS snd not otherwiss defined herein shall have the meanings given to
such terms in the Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, Request for Proposals, Request for
Qualifications, as applicable.

Affiliate means a person that directly or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, Controls is
Controlled by, or is under common Control with the Person specified.

Applicant means a person who executes this EDS,

Bidder means any person who submits a Bid.

Code means the Code of Ordinances, Cook County, illinois available on rnunicode.corn.

Contract shall include any written document to make Procurements by or on behalf of
Cook County.

Contractor or Contracting Party means a person that enters into a Contract with ths
County.

Control means the unfettered authority to directly or indirectly manage governance,
administration, work, and all other aspects of a business.

EDS means this complete Economic Disclosure Statement and Execution Document,
including all sections listed in the Index and any attachments.

Joint Venture means an association of two or more Persons proposing to perform a for-
profit business enterpdse. Joint Ventures must have an agreement in writing specifying
the terms and conditions of the relationship between the partners and their relationship
and respective responsibility for the Contract

Lobby or lobbying means to, for compensation, attempt to influence a County official or
County employee with respect to any County matter.

Lobbyist means any person who lobbies.

Person or Persons means any individual, corporation, partnership, Joint Venture, trust,
association, Limited Liability Company, sole proprietorship or other legal entity.

Prohibited Acts means any of ths actions or occurrences which form ths basis for
disqualification under the Cods, or under the Certifications hereinafter set forth.

Pmposai means a response to an RFP.

Proposer means a person submitting a Proposal.

Response means response to an RFQ,

Respondent means a person responding to an RFQ.

RFP means a Request for Proposals issued pursuant to this Procurement Code.

RFQ means a Request for Qualifications issued to obtain the qualifications of interested parties.

EDS-I Bi2015



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF
ECONOMIC DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND EXECUTION DOCUMENT

Sectiori'f: Instructions. Section 1 sets forth the instructions for completing and executing this EDS.

Section 2: Certifications. Section 2 sets forth certifications that are required for contracting parties under
the Code and other applicable laws. Execution of this EDS constitutes a warranty that sll the statements
and certifications contained, and all the facts stated, in the Certifications are true, correct and complete as
of the date of execution.

Section 3: Economic and Other Disclosures Statement. Section 3 is the County's required Economic
and Other Disclosures Statement form. Execution of this EDS constitutes a warranty that all the
information provided in the EDS is true, correct and complete as of the date of execution, and binds the
Applicant to the warranties, representations, agreements and acknowledgements contained therein.

Required Updates. The Applicant is required to keep all information provided in this EDS current and
accurate. In ths event of any change in the information provided, including but not limited to any change
which would render inaccurate or incomplete any certification or statement made in this EDS, the
Applicant shall supplement this EDS up to the time the County takes action, by filing an amended EDS or
such other documentation as is required.

Additional Information. The County's Governmental Ethics and Campaign Financing Ordinances
impose certain duties and obligations on persons or entities seeking County contracts, work, business, or
transactions, and the Applicant is expected to comply fully with these ordinances. For further information
please contact ths Director of Ethics at (312) 803-4304 (Bg W. Washington St. Suite 3040, Chicago, IL
60602) or visit the web-site at cookcountyil. gov/ethics-board-of.

Authorized Signeni of Contract and EDS Execution Page. If the Applicant is a corporation, the
President and Secretary must execute the EDS. In the event that this EDS is executed by someone other
than the President, attach hereto a certified copy of that section of the Corporate By-Laws or other
authorization by the Corporation, satisfactory to the County that permits the person to execute EDS for
said corporation. If the corporation is not registered in the State of Illinois, s copy of the Certificate of
Good Standing from the state of incorporation must be submitted with this Signature Page.

If the Applicant is a partnership or joint venture, all partners or joint venturers must execute the EDS,
unless one partner or joint venture has been authorized to sign for the partnership or joint venture, in

which case, ths partnemhip agreement, resolution or evidence of such authority satisfactory to the Office
of the Chief Procurement Officer must be submitted with this Signature Page.

If the Applicant is a member-managed LLC all members must execute the EDS, unless otherwise
provided in the operating agreement, resolution or other corporate documents. If the Applicant is s
manager-managed LLC, the manager(s) must execute the EDS. The Applicant must attach either s
certified copy of the operating agreement, resolution or other authorization, satisfactory to the County,
demonstrating such person has the authority to execute the EDS on behalf of the LLC. If the LLC is not
registered in the State of illinois, a copy of s current Certificate of Good Standing from the state of
incorporation must be submitted with this Signature Page.

If the Applicant is a Sole Proprietorship, the sole proprietor must execute the EDS.

A "Partnership" "Joint Venture" or "Sole Proprietorship'perating under an Assumed Name must be
registered with the illinois county in which it is located, as provided in 805 ILCS 405 (2012), and
documentation evidencing registration must bs submitted with the EDS.

EDS-ii 8/2015



SECTION 2

CERTIFICATIONS

CONTRACT NO.: 1388-12594

THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATIONS ARE MADE PURSUANT TO STATE LAW AND THE CODE, THE APPLICANT IS.CA)JTIONED
TO CAREFULLY READ THESE CERTIFICATIONS PRIOR TO SIGNING THE SIGNATURE PAGE. SIGNING THE SIGNATIJRF
PAGE SHALL CONSTITUTE A WARRANTY BY THE APPLICANT THAT ALL THE STATEMENTS, CERTIFICATIONS AND
INFORMATION SET FORTH WITHIN THESE CERTIFICATIONS ARE TRUE, COMPLETE AND CORRECT AS OF THE DATE THE
SIGNATURE PAGE IS SIGNED. THE APPLICANT IS NOTIFIED THAT IF THE COUNTY LEARNS THAT ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING CERTIFICATIONS WERE FALSELY MADE, THAT ANY CONTRACT ENTERED INTO WITH THE APPLICANT SHALL
BE SUBJECT TO TERMINATION.

A. PERSONS AND ENTITIES SUBJECT TO DISQUALIFICATION

No person or business entity shall be awarded a contract or sub-contract, for a period of five (5) years from the date of
convickon or entry of a plea or admission of guilt, civil or rxtminal, if that person or business enfdyi

1) Has been convicted of sn act committed, within ths State of filinois, of bribery or'attempting to bribe an oflicer or
employee of a unit of stats, federal or local government or school district in ths Stats of filinois in that officer's or
employee's offidsl capacity;

2) Has been convicted by federal, state or local government of an act of bid-rigging or attempting to rig bids as defined
in the Sherman Anti-Trust Act and Clayton Act. Act 15 U.S.C. Section 1 st secJ

3)

4)

5)

6)

Has been convicted of bid-rigging or attempting to rig bids under ths laws of federal, state or local government;

Has been convicted of sn sct committed, within ths Stats, of price-fixing or attempting to fix prices as defined by the
Sherman Anti-Trust Act and ths Clayton Act. 15 U.S,C. Section 1, ei seq0
Has been convicted of pdice-fixing or attempting to fix prices under the laws the State;

Has been convicted of defrauding or attempting to defraud any unit of state or local government or school district
within the State of filinois;

B.

7) Has made an admission of guilt of such conduct as sst forth in subsections (1) through (6) above which admission is
a matter of record, whether or not such person or business entity was subject to prosecution for the offens or
offense admitted to; or

8) Has entered a plea cf nolo contendere to charge of bdibery, price-fixing, biduigging, or fraud, as set forth in sub-
paragraphs (1) through (6) above.

In the case of bribery or attempting to bribe, a business entity may not be awarded s contract if an official, agent or employee
of such business enfity committed the Prohibited Act on behalf of ths business entity and pursuant to the direction or
authorization of an officer, director or other responsible oflicial of the business entity, and such Prohibited Act occurred within
three years prior to the sward of the contract. In addBon, a business snfity shall be disqualified If sn owner, partner or
shareholder controlling, directly or indinmtly, 20% or more of the business entity, or an officer of the business entity has
performed any Prohibited Act within five years prior to the sward of the Contract

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT: The Applicant has read the provisions of Section A, Persons and Entities
Subject to Disqualification, that the Applicant has not committed any Prohibited Act set forth in Section A, and that sward of
the Contract to ths Applicant would not violate ths provisions of such Section or of the Code.

BIDJfiIGGING OR BID ROTATING

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT: In accordance with f20 /LOS 5r33 E-11, neither the AppIBsnt nor any
ANliafed Entity is barred from award of this Contract as a result of a conwclion for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-
rigging or bid rotating.

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE ACT

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT: The Applicant will provide a drug free workplace, as required by (30 ILCS 58013).

EDS-1 8/2015



CONTRACT NO 1388-12594
D. DEUNQUENCY IN PAYMENT OF TAXES

E.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT: The Applicant is not an owner or a party responsible for the payment of any tax
or Aw edministsnid by Cook County, by'a local municipality, or by the illinois Department of Revenue, which such tax or facie
delinquent, such ss ber award of s contract or subcontract pursuant to the Code, Chapter 34, Section 34-171.

HUMAN RIGHTS ORDINANCE

No person who is a party to a contract with Cook County ("County" ) shall engage in unlawful discdmination or sexual harassment
against any individual in the terms or conditions of employment, credit, public accommodations, housing, or provision of County
fadlities, services or programs (Code Chapter 42, Section 42-30 et seq.).

F. ILLINOIS HUMAN RIGHTS ACT

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT: Itis in compliance with the IEncis Human Rights Act (775 ILCS 5r2-1052 and
agrees to abide by the requirements of the Act as pert of its contractual oblfgagons.

G. INSPECTOR GENERAL(COOK COUNTY CODE, CHAPTER 34, SECTION 34-174 snd Section 34-260)

The Applicant has not willfully failed to cooperate in an investigation by the Cook County Independent Inspector General or to
report to the Independent Inspector General any snd all information concerning conduct which they know to involve corruption, or
other criminal activity, by another county employee or oflicial, which concerns his or her office of employment or County related
transadion.

The Applicant has reported directly and without eny undue delay any suspected or known fraudulent activity in the County's
Procurement process to ths Office of ths Cook County Inspector General.

H. CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS (COOK COUNTY CODE, CHAPTER 2, SECTION 24I86)

THE APPLICANT CERTIFIES THAT: It has read and shall comply with the Cook County's Ordinance concerning campaign
contributions, which is codified at Chapler 2, Division 2, Subdivision II, Section 585, and can be read in ils entirety at
www.municode.corn.

GIFT BAN, (COOK COUNTY CODE, CHAPTER 2, 8ECTION 2-674)

THE APPLICANT CERTIFIES THAT: It has read and shall comply with the Cook County's Ordinance concerning receiving and
soliciTing gifts and favom, which is codified at Chapter 2, Division 2, Subdivision II, Section 574, and can be read in fis entirety at
www.municode.corn.

LSIING WAGE ORDINANCE PREFERENCE (COOK COUNTY CODE, CHAPTER 34, SECTION 34-180;

Unless expressly waived by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, ths Code requires that a living wage must bs paid to
individuals employed by a Contractor which has a County Contract and by afi subcontractors of such Contractor under a County
Contract, throughout the duration of such County Contract The amount of such living wage is annually by the Chief Financial
Oflicer of the County, and shall be posted on the Chief Procurement Officer's wsbsite.

The term "Contract" as used in Section 4, I, of this EDS, specifically excludes contracts with the following:

1) Not-For Profit Organizations (defined ss a corporsfion having tax exempt status under Section 501(C)(3)of the United
State Internal Revenue Code and recognized under the filinois State not-for -profit law);

2) Community Development Block Grants;

3) Cook County Works Department;

4) Sheriffs Work Alternative Program; and

5) Department of Correction inmates.

EDS-2 8/2015



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

SECTION 3

REQUIRED DISCLOSURES

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYIST CONTACTS

List all persons that have made lobbying contads on your behalf with respect to this contract:

Name Address

2. LOCAL BUSINESS PREFERENCE STATEMENT (CODE, CHAPTER 94, SECTION 34-230)

Local business means 4 Person, including a foreign corporation authorised to transact business in illinois, having a bona ade
establishment located within the County at which it is transacting business on the date when a Bid is submitted to the County, and

which employs the majority of its regular, full-time work force within the County. A Joint Venture shall conshtute a Local Business if one
or more Persons that qualify as a "Local Business" hold interests totaling over 50 percent in the Joint Venture, even if the Joint Venture

does not, at the time of the Bid submittal, have such a bona fide establishment within the County.

a) Is Applicant a "Local Business" as defined above?

Yes: NIA No:

b) If yes, list business addresses within Cook County.

15512 S Cicero Ave, Ste 101, C)ak Forest, )L 60452

c) Does Applicant employ the majority of its regular full-time workforce within Cook County?

Yes: X No:

3. THE CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ORDINANCE (CODE, CHAPTER 34, SECTION 34-172)

Every Applicant for a County Privilsge shell bs in full compliance with any child support order before such Applicant is entitled to receive or
renew a County Privilege. When delinquent child support exists, the County shall nct issue or renew any County Privilege, end msy
revoke any Couniy Privilege.

All Applicants am required to review the Cook County Affidavit of Child Support Obligations starched to this EDS (EDS ri) and
complete the Affidavit, based on the instructions in the Affidavit

EDS-3 8/2015



CONTRACT NO.1388-12594
4. REAL ESTATE OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURES.

The Applicant must Indicate by checking ths sppropriats provision below and providing all required information that either:

a) The following isa complete list ofall real estate owned by the Appihant in Cook County:

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER(S):

(ATTACH SHEET IF NECESSARY TO LIST ADDITIONAL INDEX

NUMBERS)

OR:

b) ~The Applicant owns no real estate in Cook County.

5. EXCEPTIONS TO CERTIFICATIONS OR DISCLOSURES.

If the Applicant is unabls to certify to any of the Cerglications or any other statements contained in this EDS and not explained elsewhere in

this EDS, the Applicant must explain below:

NONE

If the letters, NA", the word "None'r "No Response" appears above, or if the space is krg blank, It will be conclusively presumed that ths
Applicant csrtllsd to all Certigcstions and other statements contained in this EDS.

EDS-4 8/2015



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

COOK COUNTY DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP INTEREST STATEMENT

The Cook County Cods of Ordinances ([)2-610 et sec.) requires that any Applicant for any County Action must disclossnnformation
concerning ownership interests in the Applicant. This Disclosure of Ownership Interest Statement must be completed with all
information current as of the date this Statement is signed. Furthermore, this Statement must be kept current, by filing an amended
Statement, until such time as the County Board or County Agency shall take action on the application. The information contained in

this Statement will be maintained in a database and made available for public viewing.

If you are asked to list names, but there are no applicable names to list, you must state NONE. An incomplete Statement will bs
returned and sny action regarding this contract will bs delayed. A failure to fully comply with the ordinance msy result in the action
taken by the County Board or County Agency being voided.

"Applicant" means any Entity or person making an application to the County for any County Action.

County Action means any action by a County Agency, a County Department, or the County Board regarding an ordinance or
ordinance amendment, a County Board approval, or other County agency approval, with respect to contracts, leases, or sale or
purchase of real estate.

"Person" "Enfity'r "Legal Entity" means a sole proprietorship, corporsfion, partnership, association, business trust, estate, two or
more persons having a joint or common interest, trustee of a land trust, other commercial or legal entity or any beneficiary or
beneficiaries thereof.

This Disclosure of Ownership Interest Statement must be submitted by:

1.An Applicant for County Action and

2. A Person that holds stock or a beneficial interest in the Applicant ggf[ is listed on the Applicant's Statement (a "Holder" ) must file a
Statement and compkris ¹1 only under Ownership Interest Declaragon.

Please print or type responses clearly and legibly. Add additional pages if needed, being careful to identify each portion of the form to
which each additional page refers.

This Statement is being made by ths [g ) Applicant or [ [ Stocklasneficisl interest Holder

This Statement is an: [ X ] Original Statement or [ ] Amended Statement

Identifying Information:

Name A Safe Haven LLC

D/B/A:

Street Address: 15512 S Cicero Ave. Ste 101
FEIN NO.; OA xtnln1 QO

City: Aslr Fnrssf
Phone No.: 77s A1c Rqnn ft177

State: II

Fax Number: 77BAR5-fix[15
Zip Code: RD45'J

Email: browtand&asafehavsn.corn

Cook County Business Registration Number:
(Sole Proprietor, Joint Venture Partnership)

Corporate File Number (if applicable):

Form of Legal Entity:

[ ] Sole Proprietor [ ) Partnership [)([ Corporation [ ] Trustee of Land Trust

[ ) Business Trust [ ) Estate [ [ Association [ ] Joint Venture

[ ] Other (describe)

EDS-6 8/2015



CONTRACT NO.1388-12594

Ownership Interest Declarsgon:

1. List the name(s), address, snd percent ownership of each person having s legal or bsnslicial interest (induding ownership) of
. morgvthalbjjys percent (5%%uo) in the Applicant/Holder.

Name

Brian Rowland
Neli Rowland-Vazauez

Diane Mulroe

Bergio Vazquez

Address

1204 Keim Trail Bartlett, IL 60103
1204 Keim Trail Bartlett. IL 60103
1115N Yale Ave, Arlington Heights, IL 60004

1190Windemere, Bartlett, IL 60103

Percentage Interest in

Applicant/Holder 55.09%
14.46%
22.8(P/o

1.88%

2. If the interest of any Person listed in (1)above is held as an agent or agents, or s nominee or nominees, list the name and

address of the principal on whose behalf the interest is held.

Name of Agent/Nominee Name of Principal Principal's Address

N/A

Is the Applicant constructively controlled by another person or Legal Entity7 1 j Yss 1 X j No

If yes, stets the name, address and percentage of benetlcisl interest of such person, and the relationship under which such
control is being or may be exercised.

Name

N/A

Address Percentage of
Beneffcial lntsrest

Relationship

Corporate Officers, Membem snd Partners Information:

For sll corporations, ffst the names, addresses, and terms for all corporate oflicers. For sff limited liablffty companies, list ihe names,
addresses for all members. For sll psrtnsrshlps and joint ventures, list the names, adtkesses, for sech partner or joint venture,

Name

N/A

Address Trffe (specify title of
OMce, or whether manager
or partner/joint venture)

Term of Office

Declaration (check the applicable box):

[X ] I state under oath that the Applicant hss withheld no disclosure as to ownership interest in the Applicant nor reserved

any information, data or plan as to the intended uss or purpose for which the Applicant seeks County Board or olher County

Agency action.

[X j I sbrie under oath that the Holder has withheld no disclosure as to ownership interest ncr reserved sny information required to
be disclosed.

EDS-7 8/2015



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

COOK COUNTY DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP INTEREST STATEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

Brien Rowland
Name ofAuthorized Applicant/Holder Representative (please print or type)

Signaturh

browland@asafehaven.com
E-mail address

Manager & CEO
Title

tf'-27-/4
Date

773-435-8300 x 8377
Phone Number

Subscrgigl to and sworn before mp
this A I day of 20

My corn

Notary Public Signature Notary

EDS-8 8/2015



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS
69 W. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 3040

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602
312/603-4304 Office 312/603-9988 Fax

FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE PROVISION

Neuotism Disdosure Reouirement:

Doing a significant amount of business with the County requires that you disclose to the Board of Ethics the existence of any familial
relationships with any County employee or any person holding elective office in the State of Illinois, the County, or in any
municipality within the County. The Ethics Ordinance defines a significant amount of business for the purpose of this disclosure
requirement as more than $25,000 in aggregate County leases, coruracts, purchases or sales in any calendar year.

If you are unsure of whether the business you do with the County or a County agency will cross this threshold, err on the side of
caution by completing the attached familial disclosure form because, among other potential penalties, any person found guilty of
failing to make a required disclosure or knowingly filing a false, misleading, or incomplete disclosure will be prohibited fiom doing
any business with the County for a period of three years. The required disclosure should be filed with the Board of Ethics by January

1 of each calendar year in which you are doing business with the County and again with each bid/proposal/quotation to do business
with Cook County. The Board ofEthics may assess a late filing fee of $100 per day slier an initial 30-day grace period.

The person that is doing business with the County must disclose his or her familial relationships. If the person on the County lease or
contract or purchasing from or selling to the County is a business entity, then the business entity must disclose the familial

relationships of the individuals who are and, during the year prior to doing business with the County, were:

~ its board of directors,
~ its otiicers,
~ its employees or independent contractors responsible for the general administration of the entity,
~ its agents authorized to execute documents on behalf of the entity, and

~ its employees,who directly engage or engaged in doing work with the County on behalf of the entity.

Do not hesitate to contact the Board of Ethics at (312) 603-4304 for assistance in determining the scope of any required familial

relationship disclosure.

Additional Definitions:

"Familial relationship" means a person who is a spouse, domestic partner or civil union partner of a County employee or State,
County or municipal official, or any person who is related to such an employee or ofiicial, whether by blood, marriage or adoption, as

a:

Parent:Child
Brother
Sister
Aunt

' Uncle
0 Niece

Nephew

': Grandparent
0 Grandchild
0 Father-in-law"

Mother-in-law
Son-in-law
Daughter-in-law:Brother-in-law:Sister-in-law

0 Stepfather
0 Stepmother
0 Stepson
0 Stepdaughter
0 Stepbrother
0 Stepsister
0 Half-brother
0 Half-sister

EDS-9 8/2015



CONTRACT NO 1388-12594
COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS

FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM

PERSON DOING OR SEEKING TO DO BUSINESS WITH THE COUIITY

Name of Person Doing Business with the County: Brian Rowiand

Address ofPerson Doing Business with the County; 15512 South Cicero, Ste 101, Oak Forest, IL 60452

Phone number ofPerson Doing Business with the County: 773-435-8300 x 8377

Email address of Person Doing Business with the County: BRowianddhasafehaven.corn

If Person Doing Business with the County is a Business Entity, provide the name, title and contact information for the
individual completing this disclosure on behalf of the Person Doing Business with the County:

Brian Rowiand, Manager & CEO, A Safe Haven LLC

B. DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS WITH THE COUNTY
Append additional pages as needed and for each County lease, contract, lmrchase or sale sought ana'/or obtained

during the calendar year of thts disclosure (or the proceeding calendar year ifdtsclcsure is made on January /),
identify:

The lease number, contract number, purchase order number, request for proposal number and/or request for qualification

number associated with the business you are doing or seeking to do with the County: t utsa soao4

The aggregate dollar value of the business you are doing or seeking to do with the County: g 414,000.00

The name, title and contact information firr the County olficial(s) or employee(s) involved in negotiating the business you are

doing or seeking to do with the County; James R Andaman, CPA, Execugve Officer, CFO, Ofgce of the Chief Judge

Circuit Court of Cook County, Richard J Daisy Center, 50 W Washington, Shr 2604, 60602. ph: 312 803 4583

The name, title and contact information for the County official(s) or employee(s) involved in managing the business you are

doing or seeking to do with the County: rnllcc c nant Affir c nfma t.hiof sm t mcnnrrlinmnr fnr$ paclaity Coons

2600 6 California, 60808. ph: 773-674-7366

C. DISCLOSURE OF FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIPS WITH COUNTY EMPLOYEES OR STATE. COUNTY OR
MUNICIPAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

Check the box that applies and provide related information where needed

fj The Person Doing Business with the County is an individual and there is aa familial relationship between this individual

and any Cook County employee or any person holding elective office in the Stat: of Illinois, Cook County, or any

municipality within Cook County.

fIt The Person Doing Business with the County is a business entity and there is no familial rdatianship between any member

of this business entity's board of directors, officers, persons responsible for general administration of the business entity,

agents authorized to execute documents on behalf of the business entity or employees directly engaged in contractual work

with the County on behalf of the business entity, and any Cook County employee or any person holding elective office in the

State of Illinois, Cook County, or any municipality within Cook County.

EDS-10 8/2015



COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS
FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM

CONTRACT NO. 1SSS-12504

II The Person Doing Business with the County is an individual and there is a familial relationship between this individual
and atJpast Rne Cook County employee and/or a person or persons holding elective office in the State of Illinois, Cook
County, and/or any ntunicipality within Cook County. The familial relationships are as follows:

Name of Individual Doing
Business with the County

Name ofRelated County Title and Position of Related Nature ofFamilial
Employee or State, County or County Employee or State, County Relationship
Municipal Elected Official or Municipal Elected Official

Ifmore space ls needed, affach an additional sheet following the above format.

The Person Doing Business with the County is a business entity and there is a familial relationship between at least one
member of this business entity's board ofdirectors, officers, persons responsible for general administration of the business
entity, agents authorized to execute documents on behalf of the business entity and/or employees directly engaged in
contractual work with the County on behalf of the business entity, on the one hand, and at least one Cook County employee
and/or a person holding elective office in the State of Illinois, Cook County, and/or any municipality within Cook County, on
the other. The familial relationships are as follows:

Name of Member of Board
ofDirector for Business
Entity Doing Business with

the County

Name of Related County Title snd Position of Rehned Nature ofFamilial
Employee or State, County or County Employee or State, County Relationship
Municipal Elected Oflicial or Municipal Elected Official

Name of Offlcer for Business Name of Related County Title and Position of Related Nature ofFamilial
Entity Doing Business with Employee or State, County or County Employee or State, County Relationship
the County Municipal Elected Official or Municipal Elected Official

EDS-11 8/2015



Name of Person Responsible
for the Genemt

Administration of the
Business Entity Doing
Business with the County

Name ofRelated County Title and Position of Related
Employee or State, County or County Employee or State, County
Municipal Elected Ogicial or Municipal Elected OAiciat

CONTRACT NO. 1366 125g4
Nature ofFamilial
Relattonshtp

Name of Agent Authorized
to Execute Documents for
Business Entity Doing
Business with the County

Name of Related County Title aad Position ofRelated Nature of Familial
Employee or State, County or County Employee or Stem, County Relationship
Municipal Elected O/Ecial or Municipal Elected Ofiicial

Name ofEmployee of
Business Entity Directly
Engaged in Doing Business
with the County

Name of Related County Title and Position of Related Nature ofFamilial

Employee or State, County or County Employee or State, County Relationship*

Municipal Elected Oflicial or Municipal Elected Official

Ifmore space is needed, attach an additional sheet following the above format.

Brian Rowland 4/27/20 16

Manager & CEO, A Safe Haven LLC

VERIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge, the information I have provided on this disclosure form is accurate and complete. I
acknowledge that an inaccurate or incomplete disclosure is punishable by law, including but not limited to fines and debarment.

Signature ofRecipient

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORM TO: Cook County Board ofEthics
69 West Washington Street, Suite 3040, Chicago, Illinois 60602
Office (312) 603-4304 —Fax (312) 603-9988
CookCounty.Ethics/wcookcountyiLgov

Spouse, domestic partner, civil union partner or parent, child, sibling, aunt, uncle, niece, nephew, grandparent or grandchild

by blood, maniage (i.e. in laws and step relations) or adoption.

EDS-12 8/2015



CONTRACT NO. 1366-12594
SECBON 4

COOK COUNTY AFFIDAVIT FOR WAGE THEFT ORDINANCE

Effective Msy 1, 2015, every person, inc/udlne eubetendel ownem, seeking a contract with cook county must comply with the Cook county wage Theit
Ordinance set forlh in Chapter 34, Art)de IV, Ssctlorr 179. Any person/Substantial Owner, whsqails qo comply wkh Cook County Wage Theft Ordinance,
may request that the Chief Procumment Officer grant a reduction or waiver in accordance with Sedion 34-179(d).

"Contrscl" means any written doctsnent to make Procurements by or on behalf of Cook County.

"Person" means any individual, corporation, partnership, Joint Venture, trust, association, limited liability company, sole proprietorship or other legal entity

"Procurement" means obtaining supplies, equipment, goods, or services of any kind.

"Substantial Owner" means any person or persons who own or hold e twenty-five percent (25%) or more percentage of interest in any business entity
seeking e County Privilege, including those shareholders, general or limited partners, benelicisries snd principals; except where a business entity is an
individual or sole proprietorship, Substantial Owner means that individual or sole proprietor.

All Persons/Substantial Owners we required to complete this affidavit and comply with the Cook County Wage Theft Ordinance before any Contract is
swarded. SignsWre of this form consfilutes e certification the Information provided below is corred snd complete, end that the Individual(s) signing this form
has/have personal knowledce of such information.

L Contract Information:

Contract Number: 1388-12594

County IJsing Agency (requesbng Procurement):

II. Person/Substantial Owner information:

person (Corporate Entity Name): A Safe Haven LLC

Substantial Owner Complete Name Bdian Rowland, Manager & CEO

FEINS 36M20139

Date of Birth:

Street Address 15512 S Cicero, Ste 101

Oak Forest

Home Phone; ~ 7734354)377

III. Compliance with Wage Laws:

State: IL

Driver's License No

Zip 60542

E-mail address bmwland@asafehaven corn

Within the past five years has the Person/Substantial Owner, in any judicial or administrative proceeding, been convidad of, entered a
plea, made an admission of guilt or liabitlty, or had an administrative finding made for committing a repeated or willful violation of any of
the following laws:

illinois Wage Payment and Collection Act, 820 ILCS 115/1 et seq., YES r NO

illinois Minimum Wage Act, 820 /LCS 105/1 et seq., YES 0

/llinois Worker Ad/ustment snd Retraining Notilicstion Act, 820 /LCS 65/1 et seq., YES or 0

Employee Classification Act, 820 /LCS 185/1 st seq., YES o

Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, 29 U.S.C. 201, et seq.,

Any comparable state siatute or regulabon of any state, which governs the payment of wages YES or

If the Person/Substantial Owner answered "Yes" to any of the questions above, it is ineligible to enter into a Contract with Cook
County, but can request s reducbon or waiver under Section IV.

EDS-13 6/2015



CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

IV. Request for Waiver or Reduction

If Person/Substantial Owner answered Yes
accordance with Section 34-179(d), provided t
ths following 'actions that have taken place:

f the questions above, it may request a reduction or waiver in
est for reduction of waiver is made on ths basis of ons'or mors ot

There has been a bona fide change in ownership or Control of the ineligible Person or Substantial Owner
YES or HO

Disciplinary action has been taken against the individual(s) responsible for the acts giving rise to the violation
YES or HO

Remedial action has been taken to prevent a recunsnce of the acts giving rise to the disqualificafiion or default
YESor HO

Other factors that the Person or Substantial Owner believe are relevant.
YES or NO

The PerscnrSubstsntlel Owner must submit documentation to suooori the basis of its isousst for s reduction or waiver. The Chief
Piocuremsnt Officer mssrvss therioht to make additional

inouiri�a

and reouest additional documentation.

Manager 8 CEOName of Person signing (Print): Brian Rowlend

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 37x&~0~5m
Notary Public Signature

Hotel The above information is subJect fo vertgcstlon prior to the award

day of rA k y+,20 J +
Official Seal

V. Afifrmatfon
The Person/Substantial Owner affirms that all statements contained in the Aflidavit are true, accurate and complete.

signature: W P kU~iftrtrnfittlt) 090 Date; J'> J (4

EDS-14 8/2015



SECTION 5
CONTRACT NO. 1388-12594

CONTRACT AND EDS EXECUTION PAGE

PLEASE EXECUTE THREE ORIGINAL COPIES

The Applicant hereby certifies and warrants that all of the statements, certifications and representations set forth in this EDS are true,

complete and correct; that the Applicant is in full compliance and will continue to be in compliance throughout the term of the Contract or

County Privilege issued to the Applicant with all the pohcies and requirements set forlh in this EDS, and that all facts and information

provided by the Applicant in this EDS are true, complete and correct. The Applicant agrees to inform the Chief Procurement Officer in

wnting if any of such statements, certifications, representations, facts or information becomes or is found to be untrue, incomplete or

incorrect during the term of the Contract or County Privilege.

Execution by Corporation

Corporation's Name President's Printed Name and Signatum

Telephone Email

Secretary Signature Date

A Safe Haven LLC

LLC Name

'l. ll. t l.
Date

Execution by LLC

Bdian Rowland Manager & cEQ ~P ~ahrisdri/I jtccu
*Member/Manager Printed Name and Signature

773-435-8300 x 8377; browlsnd@asafehaven.corn

Telephone and Email

Execution by Partnership/Joint Venture

Partnership/Joint Venture Name *Partner/Joint Venturer Printed Name and Signature

Date Telephone and Email

Execution by Sole Proprietorship

Printed Name and Signature Date

Telephone Email

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
j day of APIZI L, 20+5~8~0~

Notary Public Signature

My commission expires:

Notary Seal

Sara Padille

If the operating agreement, partnership agreement or governing documents requiring execution by multiple members, managers,

partners, or joint venturers, please complete and execute additional Contract and EDS Execution Pages.

EDS-16 8/2015



el'-ized 9f
CONTRACT NO.

Cook County OCPO ONLY:

ONce of the Chief Procurement ONcer A Oiscuellflcauon

Identificadon of Subcontractor/Supplier/Subconsultant Form )

T)m Blddsdpmpcstu/Esspon'dent ( the contractor') will fugy complete and susguis snd subrnlt'an ident%cation of
Sub/Zrntraotcr/SupPSir/Buhocnedltant Furm ("ISF")W/thdueh Bkl, Requeat flue PrOPOSal, Snd Requeet fcr
Qdiilliisatleh. The Cdstractor must complet'e the )SFfor eaoh subcqntractor, Suppllgr or Suboinsultant which
shall beiuspd,pn the cobtmet, In th'e event thet;tlisre ari icy of/angus Tn Ihs utllirs|ipn cf subconilsptbhk
Suppliers cir 8ubconsultsnts, the Contractor must file an updated' SF.

Bid/RFP/RFQ No.".

Total Bid or Proposal Amount

Contractor. Q5 /4 I/ I C.

Authorized Contact
~ g I(.p

~ Z~gffor Contractor;

(Con(ms(or)l
Email Adgrds

'ompanyAddress ™'~4'J™
(Contractor):

City, State and O ~c
Bp (Centracto/)", 6 Guy~

'conseVar)„+IL8-g<$ =V.S'o a
Estimated Start snd
Compistion Dates ( . [.j3 — g- ('(W

/Contractor)

Company Address
(Subcontractor):

City, State and Zip
(Subde)Elector):
Telagbbhbiand Fax
('ubcosggdtof)
Estimated Start snd
Completion Dates
(Subcontractor)

L//P

u/3
NM
V/P

'ate: ~y/ Z P / g.D ( 4

ContractTitle: Sc)I)SII/cZ/I;4u~ l )(

Subcontractor/Supplier/
Subconsultant to be P /Padded or substitute:
Authorized Contact for
Subcontractor/Supplier/ PjP
Subconsultant:
Email Address
.(Subcontractor):

Note: Upon request, a copy of all written subcontractor agreements must be provided to the OCPO.

Descrlotion of Services or Suoalles

5g Ib ~TYLvc Cc~ 4-6+>O ~iaA-rVY

'otal Price of
Subcontract for

Services or Suoollss

IL/'/'/D,

The subcontract documents will incorporate all requirements of the contract swarded Io ihs'csdfractor as ap'plicsble.
The subcontract will in no wsy hinder ths subcontractor/supplier/subconsunsnt fromlfasIbsfygtg Sspipg/ssi unshy
other contract on which it is either a Subcontractor/supplier/Subconsultant or pdnclpa)idee/tb(Ye(eh TT(is disb)osum is
made with ths understanding that the Contractor is not under sny circumstances relieved of its ab)ligei snd
obligations, and is responsible for the organization, per/ormance, and qualiiy of work. This form does not approve
any proposed changes, revisions or modifications to the contract approved INBE/WBE Utilization Plan. Any
changes to the contract's approved BIBB/WBE/Uglizstion Plan must be submitted to Ilre Office of the
Contract Compliance.

Contractor P-'S H (»I r-

~ ILI yrnr I) om I ~>ii'~ G~ L-( r-C
Prime Contractor Signature Date

)SF-I



OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

JACQUELINE GOMEZ

DIRECTOR

118N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 ~ Chicago, Illinois 60602 ~ (312) 603-5502

May 24, 2016

TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook Counei Board

of Commlsslonors

RICHARD R.BOYKIN

1st Distdict

ROBERT STEELE

2nd District

JERRY BUTLER

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE

4th District

DEBORAH SIMS

5th District

JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY

6th District

JESUS G. GARCIA

7th District

LUIS ARROYO, JR

8th District

PETER N SILVESTRI

Sth District

BRIDGET GAINER

10th District

JOHN P, DALEY

11th Distdict

JOHN A. FRITCHEY

12th District

IARRY SUFFREDIN

13th District

GREGG GOSUN

14th District

TIMOTHY O. SCHNDDER

15th Distdict

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI

16th Distdict

SEAN M. MORIESON

17th District

Ms. Shannon E. Andrews

Chief Procurement Officer

118 N. Clark Street

County Building-Room1018

Chicago, IL 60602

Re: Contract No. 1388-12594 (Amendment No.4)

Substance Abuse Treatment Counseling Services

Omce of the Chief Judge and Department of Adult Pmbation

Dear Ms. Andrews:

The Office of Contract Compliance is in receipt of the above. reference contract amendment and has reviewed

it for compliance with the Minority- and Women- owned Business Enterprises (MBE/WBE) Ordinance. After

careful Review, it has been determined this amendment is responsive to the Ordinance.

Bidder. A Safe Haven, LLC

Original Contract Value: $80,000.00

increased Contract Value: $15,000.00(Amendment No. 1)
New Contract Value: $95,000.00
Increased Contract Value: $54,000.00 (Amendment No. 2)
New Contract Value: $149,000.00

Increased Contract Value: $115,000.00(Amendment No. 3)

New Contract Value: $264,000.00

Increased Contract Value: $150,000.00 (Amendment No. 4)

New Contract Value: $414,000.00

Contract Extension: 12 months

New Contract Term: June 1, 2016 through June 1, 2017

Contract Goal: 35'yo MBE/WBE

Full Waiver Granted: Due to the specificabons and necessary requirements for performing the contract

make it impossible or economically infeasible to divide to enable the contractom to utilize MBEs and/or WBEs

in accordance with the applicable participation.

Original MBE/WBE forms were used in the determination of the responsiveness of this contract.

Sincerely,

'QLI
'Y

s

acqueline Gomez

Contract Compliance Director

JG/ate

Cc: Richard Sanchez, OCPO

Maureen Noonan, Adult Probation

t)I Fiscal Responsibility f Innovative Leadership Transparency st Accountability Q Improved saivices



PETITION FOR WAIVER OF MBBWBE PARTICIPATION —FORM 3

A. BIDDER/PROPOSER HEREBY REQUESTS:

FULL MBE WAIVER Q FULL WBE WAIVER

REDUCTION (PARTIAL MBE and/or WBE PARTICIPATION)

% of Reduction for MBE Participation
'/s of Reduction for WBE Participation

B. REASON FOR FULUREDUCTION WAIVER REQUEST

Bidder/Proposer shall check each item applicable to its reason for a waiver request. Additionally, supporting

documentation shall be submitted with this request.

(1) Lack of sufficient qualified MBEs and/or WBEs capable of providing the goods or services required

by the contract. (Please explain)

(2) The specifications and necessary requirements for performing the contract make it impossible or

economically infeasible to divide the contract to enable the contractor to utilize MBEs and/or WBEs in

accordance with the applicable participation. (Please explain)

(3) Price(s) quoted by potential MBEs and/or WBEs are above competitive levels and increase cost of
doing business and would make acceptance of such MBE and/or WBE bid economically impracticable,

taking into consideration the percentage of total contract price represented by such MBE and/or WBE
bid. (Please explain)

(4) There are other relevant factors making it impossible or economically infeasible to utilize M BE and/or

WBE firms. (Please explain)

C. GOOD FAITH EFFORTS TO OBTAIN NIBE/WBE PARTICIPATION

(1) Made timely written solicitation to identified MBEs and WBEs for utilization of goods and/or services;
and provided MBEs and WBEs with a timely opportunity to review and obtain relevant specifications,
terms and conditions of the proposal to enable MBEs and WBEs to prepare an informed response to
solicitation. (Attach of copy written solicitatlons made)

(2) Used the services and assistance of the Office of Contract Compliance staff. (Please explain)

(3) Timely ncfilied and used the services and assistance of community, minority and women business
organizafions. (Attach of copy written solicttations made)

(4) Followed up on initial solicitation of MBEs and WBEs to determine if firms are interested in doing

business. (Attach supporting documentadon)

(5) Engaged MBEs & WBEs for direct/indirect participation. (Please explain)

D. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Attach any other documentation relative to Good Faith Efforts in complying with MBE/WBE participation.

M/VVez Utillzatlon Plan - Form 3 Revised: 01/29/14



MBE/WBE UTILIZATION PLAN ~ FORM 1

BIDDEPJPROPOSER HEREBY STATES that all MBE/WBE firms included in this Plan are certified MBEs/WBEs by at least one of the entities listed in the General
Conditions —Ssdion 19.

I. BIDDER/PROPOSER MBE/WBE STATUS: (check the appropriate line)

Bidder/Proposer is a certified MBE or WBE firm. (If so, attach copy of current Letter of Certification)

Bidder/Proposer is a Joint Venture and one or more Joint Venture partners are certified MBEs or W . (II so, attach copies of Letter(s) of
Certification, a copy of Joint Venture Agreement clearly describing the role of Ihe MBE/WBE lirm(s d ils ownership interest in the Joint
Venture and a completed Joint Venture Affidavit - available online at www.cookcounivil.aov/contra moliancel

Bidder/Proposer is not a certilied MBE or WBE firm, nor a Joint Venture with MBE/WBE partr/ers, but will utilize MBE and WBE firms either
directly or indiredly in the performance of the Contract. (If so, complete Sections S below and the Letter(s) of Intent —Form 2)./

g. Direct Participsgon of MBE/WBE Firms Indirect Pakhtpasopvof MBE/WBE Firms

NOTE: Where goals have not been achieved through direct participation, Bidder/Proper/r(r shall Include documentation ougining efforts to
achieve Direct Participation at the time of Bid/Proposal submission. Indirect Paki/r(Dation wgl only be considered after ag effoks to
achieve Direct ParticlPatlon have been exhausted. Only after written decuma/)t(ttton of Good Faith Efforts ls received wgl Indirect
Participation be considered.

MBEs/WBEs that will perform as subcontractors/suppliers/consultants )nett)de the following:

MBE/WBE Firm:

Addrassi'-meit

Contact Person:

Dollar Amount Parlicipstion: $

Percent Amount of Participation

'Letter of Intent attached? , Yes
'Current Letter of Certification attached?/ Yes

/
/

MBE/WBE Finn:

Address:

No

No

E-mail

'ontact Person: r
/

/
Dollar Amount Parliplpation: S

/
Percent Amount/g Participation:

/

Phone:

0/

*Loiter of I tent saachad?
'Current tter of CmtiTicstion atlached?

Yes
Yes

No

No

Attach additional shee/a as needed

'etter(s) of Intent and current Letters of Certiflcagon must be submitted at the time of bhl.

M/WBE Utilization Plan - Form 1 Revised: 01/29/2014



MBE/WBE LETTER OF INTENT - FORM 2

M/WBE Firm:

Contact Person:

Address:

City/Sate: Zip:

Certifying Agency:

Certification Expiration Date:

Ethnicity:

Bid/Propose//Contract M

Phone: Fax: FEIN ¹:

Email:

,/
Parlicipagon: [ j Direct [ ) Indirect

Will the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any of the goods or sennces of this contract lo apother firm7

[ j No [ [ Yes - Please attach sxplanagon. Proposed Subcontractor(s):

The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the following Co modities/Seryices for the above named Project/ Contract (lf
more spaceis needed lo tu/fy describe /ryyVBE Finn's proposed soqpe rk and/or Pbymenl schedule, ellach addiTional sheets)

/

'y',i"
I

rM
/I

Y
Indicate the Dogsr Amount, Psrcsntsoa, and the Terms/of Pmmulnt for the abovsdsscdibed Commodifies/ Services:

/

THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES AGRE
work, conditioned upon (1) the Bidde

Subcontractor remaining compliant with

Couniy, and the Stets to perbcipats as
did not affix their signatures to this deci/

Letter gf Intent will become a binding Subcontract Agreement for the above

rscs)i[it of a signed contract fern ths County of Cook; (2) Undersigned

t credentials, codes, ordinances and statutes required by Contractor, Cook

E firm for Ihe above wcrk. The Undersigned PeNes do also certify that they

I areas under Description of Service/ Supply and Fee/Cost were completed.

Signature (M/WBE) Signature (Prime Bidder/Proposer)

Print Name Print Name

Firm Name Firm Name

Date

Subscdbed andporn before me

this day of

Notary Public

Date

Subscribed and swam before me

this day of

Notary Public

,20

SEAL SEAL

IV//WBE Utilization Plan - Form 2 Revised: 1/29/1¹


